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Setter D™ Dissolvable Frac Plug

The Setter D™ dissolvable  Frac Plug is a fully metallic dissolvable plug that provides 
a dependable method for temporary zonal isolation during frac operations in both 
vertical and horizontal completions.  

The unique dissolvable material and robust design eliminates milling and post frac 
cleanout, leaves no debris to remove from the well and increasing efficiency.

Features

• Fully dissolvable and Compact design

• Minimal setting force to pack off element

• Robust Element and slip design

• Predictability to dissolve in as low as 1% Brine

• Anti-Preset Design

Benefits

• Eliminate mill times and Coiled tubing operations

• Eliminate Plug Debris

• Reliable seal during high differential stimulations

• Even slip distribution during setting operations, secure in high pressure applications.

• Fullbore access without intervention.

Applications

• Single or multi-zone applications

• Vertical, deviated, or horizontal well bores

• Multi-stage frac, Plug-n-Perf operations

Technical Data
Casing Size           

in. (mm)
Casing Weight            

lb/ft. (Kg/m)
Max OD
in. (mm)

Min ID
in. (mm)

Length
in. (mm)

Temp Rating
°F (°C)

Pressure Rating 
psi (kPa) Material Plug Type

4.5
(114.30)

11.6-15.1
(17.2 -22.4)

3.500
(88.9)

0.750
(19.0)

21.66
(550.2)

250
(121)

10,000
(68,947)

Metallic 
Dissolvable Top Ball

5.0
(127.0)

21.4
(31.8)

3.63
(92.2)

1.000
(25.4)

22.11
(561.6)

250
(121)

10,000
(68,947)

Metallic 
Dissolvable Top Ball

5.5
(139.70)

17.0-23.0
(25.2 – 34.22)

4.280
(108.7)

1.500
(38.1)

22.11
(561.6)

250
(121)

10,000
(68,947)

Metallic 
Dissolvable Top Ball

5.5
(139.70)

26-26.8
(38.6 – 39.8)

4.12
(104.6)

1.500
(38.1)

20.96
(532.4)

250
(121)

10,000
(68,947)

Metallic 
Dissolvable Top Ball


