Setter D[™] Dissolvable Frac Plug

The Setter D[™] dissolvable Frac Plug is a fully metallic dissolvable plug that provides a dependable method for temporary zonal isolation during frac operations in both vertical and horizontal completions.

The unique dissolvable material and robust design eliminates milling and post frac cleanout, leaves no debris to remove from the well and increasing efficiency.

Features

- Fully dissolvable and Compact design
- Minimal setting force to pack off element
- Robust Element and slip design
- Predictability to dissolve in as low as 1% Brine
- Anti-Preset Design

Benefits

- Eliminate mill times and Coiled tubing operations
- Eliminate Plug Debris
- Reliable seal during high differential stimulations
- Even slip distribution during setting operations, secure in high pressure applications.
- Fullbore access without intervention.

Applications

- Single or multi-zone applications
- Vertical, deviated, or horizontal well bores
- Multi-stage frac, Plug-n-Perf operations



Technical Data

Casing Size in. (mm)	Casing Weight lb/ft. (Kg/m)	Max OD in. (mm)	Min ID in. (mm)	Length in. (mm)	Temp Rating °F (°C)	Pressure Rating psi (kPa)	Material	Plug Type
4.5	11.6-15.1	3.500	0.750	21.66	250	10,000	Metallic	Top Ball
(114.30)	(17.2 -22.4)	(88.9)	(19.0)	(550.2)	(121)	(68,947)	Dissolvable	
5.0	21.4	3.63	1.000	22.11	250	10,000	Metallic	Top Ball
(127.0)	(31.8)	(92.2)	(25.4)	(561.6)	(121)	(68,947)	Dissolvable	
5.5	17.0-23.0	4.280	1.500	22.11	250	10,000	Metallic	Top Ball
(139.70)	(25.2 – 34.22)	(108.7)	(38.1)	(561.6)	(121)	(68,947)	Dissolvable	
5.5	26-26.8	4.12	1.500	20.96	250	10,000	Metallic	Top Ball
(139.70)	(38.6 - 39.8)	(104.6)	(38.1)	(532.4)	(121)	(68,947)	Dissolvable	



nov.com/completiontools ©National Oilwell Varco - All rights reserved - XXXXX_ENG_V03